



Proposal Review Summary - CSI

Print Date: October 26, 2018
Contract Number: CA03CO-061416-WTC
Work Order Number: 061923.00
Work Order Title: San Benito Migrant Camp Picnic Shelter
Contractor: William A. Thayer Construction, Inc.
Proposal Value: \$71,134.89
Proposal Name: San Benito Migrant Camp Picnic Shelter
Proposal Submitted: 10/26/2018

Subtotal for 01 - General Requirements:	\$6,670.73
Subtotal for 02 - Site Work:	\$905.47
Subtotal for 03 - Concrete:	\$27,586.10
Subtotal for 05 - Metals:	\$7,706.06
Subtotal for 06 - Wood, Plastic, and Composites:	\$17,633.07
Subtotal for 07 - Thermal & Moisture Protection:	\$5,018.67
Subtotal for 26 - Electrical:	\$5,614.79
Proposal Total	\$71,134.89

This proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

Proposal Review Detail - CSI

Print Date: October 26, 2018
Contract Number: CA03CO-061416-WTC
Work Order Number: 061923.00
Work Order Title: San Benito Migrant Camp Picnic Shelter
Contractor: William A. Thayer Construction, Inc.
Proposal Value: \$71,134.89
Proposal Name: San Benito Migrant Camp Picnic Shelter
Proposal Submitted: 10/26/2018

Record	Section - Item	Mod.	UOM	Description	Line Total
01 - General Requirements					
1	01 22 16 00-0002		EA	Reimbursable Fees Reimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for eligible costs. The base cost of the Reimbursable Fee is \$1.00. Insert the appropriate quantity to adjust the base cost to the actual Reimbursable Fee (e.g. quantity of 125 = \$125.00 Reimbursable Fee). If there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, list each one separately and add a comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fee (e.g. sidewalk closure, road cut, various permits, extended warrantee, expedited shipping costs, etc.). A copy of each receipt shall be submitted with the Price Proposal.	\$1,705.00
				Installation Quantity 1,550.00 x Unit Price 1.00 x Factor 1.1000 = Total \$1,705.00 bond fees	
2	01 22 23 00-0259		WK	2,400 LB Capacity, 72" Wide, Skid-Steer Loader (Bobcat) With Full-Time Operator	\$5,229.62
				Installation Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 4,153.46 x Factor 1.2591 = Total \$5,229.62 no operator	
3	01 MO D0 00-0053 0053		WK	For Equipment Without Operator, Deduct	\$-3,622.38
				Installation Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price -2,876.96 x Factor 1.2591 = Total \$-3,622.38	
4	01 22 23 00-0268		WK	Hydraulic Hammer Attachment For Skid-Steer Loaders	\$1,181.01
				Installation Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 937.98 x Factor 1.2591 = Total \$1,181.01 demo existing	
5	01 22 23 00-0280		WK	9", 12", Or 16" Auger Attachment For Skid-Steer Loaders	\$355.19
				Installation Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 282.10 x Factor 1.2591 = Total \$355.19 auger cassions	
6	01 22 23 00-0373		WK	3,500 LB Mini-Excavator With Full-Time Operator (Bobcat 322 Or 323)	\$4,948.15
				Installation Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 3,929.91 x Factor 1.2591 = Total \$4,948.15 excavate and grade	
7	01 MO D0 00-0053 0053		WK	For Equipment Without Operator, Deduct	\$-3,870.11
				Installation Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price -3,073.71 x Factor 1.2591 = Total \$-3,870.11	

Record	Section - Item	Mod.	UOM	Description	Line Total												
01 - General Requirements																	
8	01 71 13 00-0002		EA	Equipment Delivery, Pickup, Mobilization And Demobilization Using A Rollback Flatbed Truck Includes delivery of equipment, off loading on site, rigging, dismantling, loading and transporting away. For equipment such as trenchers, skid-steer loaders (bobcats), industrial warehouse forklifts, sweepers, scissor platform lifts, telescoping and articulating boom manlifts with up to 40' boom lengths, etc.	\$506.96												
<table> <tr> <td></td><td>Quantity</td><td></td><td>Unit Price</td><td>Factor</td><td>Total</td></tr> <tr> <td>Installation</td><td>2.00</td><td>x</td><td>201.32</td><td>1.2591 =</td><td>\$506.96</td></tr> </table>							Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total	Installation	2.00	x	201.32	1.2591 =	\$506.96
	Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total												
Installation	2.00	x	201.32	1.2591 =	\$506.96												
deliver and pick up skid steer and mini ex																	
9	01 71 13 00-0003		MI	For Equipment Delivery And Pickup Using A Rollback Flatbed Truck Over 25 Miles, Add	\$213.12												
<table> <tr> <td></td><td>Quantity</td><td></td><td>Unit Price</td><td>Factor</td><td>Total</td></tr> <tr> <td>Installation</td><td>42.00</td><td>x</td><td>4.03</td><td>1.2591 =</td><td>\$213.12</td></tr> </table>							Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total	Installation	42.00	x	4.03	1.2591 =	\$213.12
	Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total												
Installation	42.00	x	4.03	1.2591 =	\$213.12												
yard to site = 46 miles -25= 21 x 2 loads= 42																	
10	01 74 19 00-0039		CYM	Hauling On Paved Roads, First 15 Miles	\$24.17												
<table> <tr> <td></td><td>Quantity</td><td></td><td>Unit Price</td><td>Factor</td><td>Total</td></tr> <tr> <td>Installation</td><td>30.00</td><td>x</td><td>0.64</td><td>1.2591 =</td><td>\$24.17</td></tr> </table>							Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total	Installation	30.00	x	0.64	1.2591 =	\$24.17
	Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total												
Installation	30.00	x	0.64	1.2591 =	\$24.17												
10' x 20' x 8" = 5 cy x 6 miles = 30 cym																	
Subtotal for 01 - General Requirements:					\$6,670.73												
02 - Site Work																	
11	02 41 13 13-0029		SY	>6" To 9" By Machine, Break-up And Remove Welded Wire Reinforced Concrete Paving	\$905.47												
<table> <tr> <td></td><td>Quantity</td><td></td><td>Unit Price</td><td>Factor</td><td>Total</td></tr> <tr> <td>Installation</td><td>22.23</td><td>x</td><td>32.35</td><td>1.2591 =</td><td>\$905.47</td></tr> </table>							Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total	Installation	22.23	x	32.35	1.2591 =	\$905.47
	Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total												
Installation	22.23	x	32.35	1.2591 =	\$905.47												
10' x 20' = 200 sf = 22.23 sy																	
Subtotal for 02 - Site Work:					\$905.47												
03 - Concrete																	
12	03 11 13 00-0010		LF	>6" To 12" High Slab Edge and Block-Out Wood Formwork	\$1,366.48												
<table> <tr> <td></td><td>Quantity</td><td></td><td>Unit Price</td><td>Factor</td><td>Total</td></tr> <tr> <td>Installation</td><td>168.00</td><td>x</td><td>6.46</td><td>1.2591 =</td><td>\$1,366.48</td></tr> </table>							Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total	Installation	168.00	x	6.46	1.2591 =	\$1,366.48
	Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total												
Installation	168.00	x	6.46	1.2591 =	\$1,366.48												
60 + 60 +24+24= 168 lf																	
13	03 MO D0 00-0004 0004		LF	For <250, Add	\$255.95												
<table> <tr> <td></td><td>Quantity</td><td></td><td>Unit Price</td><td>Factor</td><td>Total</td></tr> <tr> <td>Installation</td><td>168.00</td><td>x</td><td>1.21</td><td>1.2591 =</td><td>\$255.95</td></tr> </table>							Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total	Installation	168.00	x	1.21	1.2591 =	\$255.95
	Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total												
Installation	168.00	x	1.21	1.2591 =	\$255.95												
14	03 11 13 00-0078		LF	30" Diameter Round Fiber Tube Formwork	\$3,168.40												
<table> <tr> <td></td><td>Quantity</td><td></td><td>Unit Price</td><td>Factor</td><td>Total</td></tr> <tr> <td>Installation</td><td>72.00</td><td>x</td><td>34.95</td><td>1.2591 =</td><td>\$3,168.40</td></tr> </table>							Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total	Installation	72.00	x	34.95	1.2591 =	\$3,168.40
	Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total												
Installation	72.00	x	34.95	1.2591 =	\$3,168.40												
12 @ 6' = 72 lf																	
15	03 21 11 00-0015		LF	#8, Grade 60, Beams And Girders, Steel Reinforcement Bar	\$1,517.57												
<table> <tr> <td></td><td>Quantity</td><td></td><td>Unit Price</td><td>Factor</td><td>Total</td></tr> <tr> <td>Installation</td><td>432.00</td><td>x</td><td>2.79</td><td>1.2591 =</td><td>\$1,517.57</td></tr> </table>							Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total	Installation	432.00	x	2.79	1.2591 =	\$1,517.57
	Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total												
Installation	432.00	x	2.79	1.2591 =	\$1,517.57												
6 verticles at 6' = 36' x 12 cassions = 432 lf																	

Record	Section - Item	Mod.	UOM	Description	Line Total
03 - Concrete					
16	03 21 11 00-0253		TON	>24" To 36" Diameter, Grade 60, Spirals, Reinforcing Steel	\$923.56
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>0.21</div> <div>x</div> <div>3,476.33</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$923.56</div> </div> <div>11 coils @ 8' 6" = 93' 6" x 12 cassions = 1122 lf x .376 (lbs per lf) = = 422 lbs= .211 ton</div>					
17	03 31 13 00-0015		CY	Concrete Pump, Place 3,000 PSI Concrete Pile Caps Excludes pumping equipment.	\$2,924.66
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>13.09</div> <div>x</div> <div>177.45</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$2,924.66</div> </div> <div>30" circ x 6'h = 1.09 cy x 12 cassions = 13.09 cy</div>					
18	03 MO D0 00-0042	0042	CY	For Up To 20, Add	\$277.55
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>13.09</div> <div>x</div> <div>16.84</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$277.55</div> </div>					
19	03 31 13 00-0038		CY	>6", By Concrete Pump, Place 3,000 PSI Concrete Slab On Grade Excludes pumping equipment.	\$6,979.09
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>35.60</div> <div>x</div> <div>155.70</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$6,979.09</div> </div> <div>60 x 24 x 8 " = 35.6 cy</div>					
20	03 MO D0 00-0043	0043	CY	For >20 To 50, Add	\$136.71
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>35.60</div> <div>x</div> <div>3.05</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$136.71</div> </div>					
21	03 31 13 00-0104		HR	35 CY/HR, 66 HP Trailer Mounted Concrete Pump Includes hoses	\$916.22
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>6.00</div> <div>x</div> <div>121.28</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$916.22</div> </div> <div>2 pumps @ 3 hours each = 6 hr</div>					
22	03 35 16 00-0002		SF	Screed, Concrete Floor Finish	\$1,341.70
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>1,440.00</div> <div>x</div> <div>0.74</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$1,341.70</div> </div> <div>60 x 24 = 1440 sf</div>					
23	03 35 16 00-0003		SF	Darby, Concrete Floor Finish	\$1,595.53
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>1,440.00</div> <div>x</div> <div>0.88</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$1,595.53</div> </div> <div>60 x 24 = 1440 sf</div>					
24	03 35 16 00-0004		SF	Broom, Concrete Floor Finish	\$1,776.84
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>1,440.00</div> <div>x</div> <div>0.98</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$1,776.84</div> </div> <div>60 x 24 = 1440 sf</div>					
25	03 35 16 00-0005		SF	Final Float, Concrete Floor Finish	\$2,066.94
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>1,440.00</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.14</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$2,066.94</div> </div> <div>60 x 24 = 1440 sf</div>					
26	03 35 16 00-0006		SF	Steel Trowel, Concrete Floor Finish	\$2,338.90
<div> <div>Quantity</div> <div>Unit Price</div> <div>Factor</div> <div>Total</div> </div> <div> <div>Installation</div> <div>1,440.00</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.29</div> <div>x</div> <div>1.2591</div> <div>=</div> <div>\$2,338.90</div> </div> <div>60 x 24 = 1440 sf</div>					

Record	Section - Item	Mod.	UOM	Description	Line Total		
Subtotal for 03 - Concrete:					\$27,586.10		
05 - Metals							
27	05 12 23 00-0052		TON	Column Base Plates, Up To 150 LB Each, A36 Miscellaneous Steel Items	\$4,856.88		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
	Installation	0.96	x	4,018.15	x	1.2591 =	\$4,856.88
	2 - 48" angle iron column bases @ 80 lbs = 160 lbs x 12 columns = 1920 lbs= .96 ton lbs						
28	05 12 23 00-0090		TON	Structural Shapes, Steel Plate A36 Structural Steel Up to 21.5 LB per SF	\$2,849.18		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
	Installation	0.48	x	4,714.32	x	1.2591 =	\$2,849.18
	12 x 80 lbs each = 960 lbs 8 x8 column caps = .48 ton						
Subtotal for 05 - Metals:					\$7,706.06		
06 - Wood, Plastic, and Composites							
29	06 11 16 00-0090		LF	2" x 6" Redwood, Con Heart/Smooth	\$996.20		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
	Installation	184.00	x	4.30	x	1.2591 =	\$996.20
	4/16', 6/20' =184 lf fascia and barge rafter						
30	06 13 23 00-0045		LF	8" x 8", Pressure Treated, Heavy Timber Beam	\$1,270.38		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
	Installation	96.00	x	10.51	x	1.2591 =	\$1,270.38
	12 post @ 8' = 96'						
31	06 13 23 00-0046		LF	8" x 10", Pressure Treated, Heavy Timber Beam	\$1,817.64		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
	Installation	120.00	x	12.03	x	1.2591 =	\$1,817.64
	120 lf						
32	06 16 33 00-0004		SF	1/2" Thick CDX Plywood Roof Decking Applied to wood rafters.	\$3,651.59		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
	Installation	1,824.00	x	1.59	x	1.2591 =	\$3,651.59
	57 4 x 8 sheets = 1824 sf						
33	06 17 53 00-0010		EA	26' Pre-Assembled Wood Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope	\$9,144.91		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
	Installation	29.00	x	250.45	x	1.2591 =	\$9,144.91
	31 required - 2 gables = 29						
34	06 MO D0 00-0042 0042		EA	For 3 In 12 Slope, Add	\$71.20		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
	Installation	29.00	x	1.95	x	1.2591 =	\$71.20
35	06 17 53 00-0037		EA	26' Pre-Assembled Wood Gable End Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope	\$674.90		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
	Installation	2.00	x	268.01	x	1.2591 =	\$674.90
	2 required						

Record	Section - Item	Mod.	UOM	Description	Line Total
06 - Wood, Plastic, and Composites					
36	06 MO D0 00-0042	0042	EA	For 3 In 12 Slope, Add	\$6.25
				Quantity	Unit Price
				Installation	2.00 x 2.48 x 1.2591 =
					Total \$6.25
Subtotal for 06 - Wood, Plastic, and Composites:					\$17,633.07
07 - Thermal & Moisture Protection					
37	07 31 13 00-0003		SQ	220 LB/SQ, 5" Exposure, Three Tab Fiberglass Reinforced, Asphalt Composition Shingle (CertainTeed XT 25)	\$5,018.67
				Quantity	Unit Price
				Installation	18.00 x 221.44 x 1.2591 =
					Total \$5,018.67
				1800 sq ft = 18 squares	
Subtotal for 07 - Thermal & Moisture Protection:					\$5,018.67
26 - Electrical					
38	26 05 33 13-0028		CLF	3/4" Rigid Galvanized Steel (RGS) With 3 #12 THHN/THWN Wire Assembly Includes conduit, terminations, straps, wire as indicated. Not for use where detail is available.	\$1,495.77
				Quantity	Unit Price
				Installation	1.60 x 742.48 x 1.2591 =
					Total \$1,495.77
				160 lf = 1.6 clf	
39	26 05 33 16-0037		EA	2-1/8" Depth, 4-11/16" Square Steel Box	\$364.13
				Quantity	Unit Price
				Installation	10.00 x 28.92 x 1.2591 =
					Total \$364.13
				10 required	
40	26 56 23 00-0240		EA	30 System Watts, Surface Mount, LED Multi-Purpose Area Fixture (Lumark Crosstour® XTOR3A)	\$3,754.89
				Quantity	Unit Price
				Installation	10.00 x 298.22 x 1.2591 =
					Total \$3,754.89
				5 each side	
Subtotal for 26 - Electrical:					\$5,614.79
Proposal Total					\$71,134.89

This proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.



Subcontractor Listing

Date Printed: 10/26/2018
Work Order Number: 061923.00
Work Order Title: San Benito Migrant Camp Picnic Shelter
Amount:

Name of Contractor	Duties	Amount	%
COLLINS ELECTRIC	provide lighting circuits and conduit	\$4,350.00	